

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.1 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11508/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 19/04/2006 in WA No.5377/2004

of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

M/S. MUNEER ENTERPRISES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. RAMGAD MINERALS MINING PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For stay)

Date: 13/10/2006 This Matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S.K. Kulkarni, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In case the orders of ex-post facto renewal have not been passed  
,  
the same shall not be passed till further orders of this Court. In c  
ase the  
orders have already been passed, the same would be subject t  
o further  
orders that may be passed by this Court in the special leave petition.

[ T.I. Rajput ]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ V.P. Tyagi ]

Assistant Registrar