

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CC 3685/2007

I.A.No.1 in & Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007

(From the judgement and order dated 19/04/2006 in WA No. 5377/2004 of The
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

JSW STEELS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and prayer for interim relief and office
report)

Date: 23/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Harish N.Salve, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Jitender Sharma, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Shri Narain, Adv.

Mr.Arun K.Varma, Adv.

Mr.Sandeep Narain, Adv.

For M/S. S. Narain & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C)No.11508/2006 entitled M/s.Muneer Enterprises Vs.

M/s.Ramgad Minerals Mining Pvt. Ltd. & Ors.

(G.V.Ramana)

Court Master

(Radha R.Bhatia)

Court Master