

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.1 In &
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007
CC 6762/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 19/04/2006 in WP No. 5377/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF
KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

DINESH KUMAR SINGHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S RAMGHAD MINERALS MINING PVT.LTD.&ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Altaf Ahmad, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.K. Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Permission to file SLP is granted.
Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay
as well as on the special leave petition.

Tag with SLP(C) No.11508/2006

(R.K.DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)
COURT MASTER